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ADMINISTRATION
PRINCIPAL Vanta Culmer veulmer@cec.edu.bs
VICE PRINCIPAL Teresine Minnis tminniis@cec.edu.bs
CLASS TEACHERS
KB Brown Lueretha Ibrown@cec.edu.bs
KS Sturrup Tyrese tsturrup@cec.edu.bs
1A Allen Savanna shall@cec.edu.bs
1G Gardiner Shernell sgardiner@cec.edu.bs
2E Edwards Rudell rferguson@cec.edu.bs
2R Roker Cashmere cashmere.roker@cec.edu.bs
3C Curry Janis jeurry@cec.edu.bs
3P Pratt Demetria dpratt@cec.edu.bs
aM Miller Shantel sdavis@cec.edu.bs
a7 McPhee-Thompson Taniqua tmephee @cec.edu.bs
5AW Walkes Arona awalkes@cec.edu.bs
5w Williams Gillian gwilliams@cec.edu.bs
6B Bolion Denise denise.bolton@cec.edu.bs
6lJ Jolhnson Kenva kiohnson@cec.edu.b
SPECIALTY TEACHERS
Art King Candice shton.taylor@cec.edu.b
Computer Richards Antonia antonia.christie-richards@cec.edu. bs
Mathematics Delancey De' Angela ddelancey@cec.edu.bs
Music Taylor Ashton ashton.taylor@cec.edu.b
PE Kofi Bowe kofi.bowe@cec.edu.bs
Reading Bethel Takera tknowles@cec.edu.bs
Religion Butler Colajean cbutler@cec.edu.bs
Spanish McKenzie Shikhanya shmckenzie@cec.edu.bs

GUIDANCE DEPARTMENT

Guidance Counsellor ‘

Shantique Durham

sdurham@cec.edu.bs

NURSE

Nurse ‘ Elizabeth Hawkins ‘ ehawkins@cec.edu.bs
OFFICE STAFF
Secretary ‘ Marie Griffin ‘ marie.griffin@cec.edu.bs
SUPPORT STAFF

McKenzie Andrew Custodian andrew. mckenzie@cec.edu.bs
Johnson Judy Custodian judyann.johnson@cec.edu.bs
Taylor Janet Custodian janet.taylor@cec.edu.bs
Tinker-Brown Shereka Custodian shereka.brown@cec.edu.bs




